
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/12/24 at
2:04:32 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported

29  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

95,159  Last reported odometer reading

2014 FORD FOCUS SE
VIN: 1FADP3K29EL201517
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2013

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 9,680/yr

Last reported odometer reading 95,159

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/bMoA22zZ5KlolxEOnmrw2U-ZShvSzX29mbMDi_wFz7oH23JmlE6M1wwXkA0s6adchByLnm1NpjYq3vI1Hr-0kbohiOLqls-g_58-0fg1rrLxBgO3h12Yc9ndrjyOhnr2SKy7BX820HYrje_9Q_5JnbP10A86PByIhQvL_QhIdS76kCTlSuxOwWZQMlfQF5iFex2VTTiZXdJPszaJ3rD5G8bPriOeeq3rg36P7dNzeOn_YhkNtqp8A0c21r0pSS3BLYsYPzwGjuWkakK6oOumRZ-a2nIWGiO37phwuWG1H-2rgfuCD5lQ2Fqi78ZAxdLkv4w1Z029hzTsl5TuSKQen2d44605d0Io89pWvScepezOheyDoLMUrh6hmXxJ9_2SUOYDfWtdIA_uRpYqlOy0liZg.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 06/26/2018. Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,680 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/16/2013 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Original Window Sticker

11/26/2013 Heritage Ford
South Burlington, VT
802-865-8100
ford.heritagevt.com

4.6 / 5.0
337 Verified Reviews

4,271 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/27/2013 3 Heritage Ford
South Burlington, VT
802-865-8100
ford.heritagevt.com

4.6 / 5.0
337 Verified Reviews

4,271 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/10/2013 Vision Ford
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
visionautomotivegroup.c
om

Vehicle offered for sale

12/12/2013 Vision Ford
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
visionautomotivegroup.c
om

Vehicle sold

12/12/2013 339 Vision Ford
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
visionautomotivegroup.c
om

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Remote start installed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

12/12/2013 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/12/2013 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

01/28/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GIneFpVyf8Byb70gke0C6L22tkO48LRw_fKoG0tquVFMXkGeunuM7_bftxeq50vzU8dohcmrQvbV_CdOoiTlTsycNmY_beZs5XoeleuvcgeQImodmkIIpwyJZ7-Guf-dtqN41JIcPYKVZfbt8z2S8niS4HZQzeFPQ29poBsN4QQ_qBA1X1GmjwvB32YdP7c17i1ahPOWouZVg8tUjkYdCI-Nsw8tsUpS4J0TeWTaQhRzIFXjD-artC849YCoFFrNu-_PSBFOse4gJPE6AC4LWgiBcpKm8S9QmjzCjSrKcvxhPY1IqqpXvbaicJ00QBAGUQsmhBYDLscMPktb1yF2ReFzLgbV8GO_ijFIDT3MMgz_OL5oTKk182J1ah8ABrmi_KaLRr246GECoyKiVi6v1sNqUxrBT7w.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/dfpVxoD0lHetNMFg6mp0PaNCSKGBoRutf_JNWStUwcGnrm-0QDx238jqy7cjytdAe7gAz_XiCT9FitA18SRwVEVXHy1s_8jEfQab9CmdKxwOVihJbx0Ly18jAciAOV4K5Yh2dNUL5xPBPFV2JPkzRB2TR1VCMQpIqkCyDW6PoB8b6xc0_dDM1a14kIT82P0ZV5OplHC0dekOQTRnC7bPvYs7_ggwjLcaYtxp1BIRq_Byx-zC4vnilQpwpwkByXUO5DzBT8C7tDJWzNiH4aMpOCZqLRiuBnHna8T_VT6FwnMk1_IqDrJOMPfMD4MRiZzf7ZGbFLHcg_J1bRiEoUMeDivoE8uaXoAwvxwUWXa3bCiWQvVVKRSq8801i-HYoyYDFmCcCzfFcrHqP6qQ7YUCYuOBONT3U8I.cfx


04/08/2014 5,345 Vision Ford
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
visionautomotivegroup.c
om

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/08/2014 12,577 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

12/08/2014 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/14/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/18/2015 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #14M02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL MODULE EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

03/13/2015 16,354 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

08/06/2015 20,797 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission fluid changed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


09/10/2015 22,463 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/22/2015 23,867 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
233 Verified Reviews

553 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oxygen sensor replaced

11/06/2015 23,890 Cortese Ford Lincoln
Rochester, NY
585-424-3014
corteseford.com

4.6 / 5.0
233 Verified Reviews

553 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

01/07/2016 26,474 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/07/2016 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/23/2016 35,323 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/08/2016 36,982 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Transmission fluid changed

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-



585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Clutch replaced

01/14/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/02/2017 40,799 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/02/2017 40,802 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/21/2017 47,230 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/18/2017 54,542 Dunn Tire
Webster, NY
585-671-1360
dunntire.com

4.7 / 5.0
158 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced
Alignment checked

11/21/2017 54,712 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



02/01/2018 58,335 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Webster, NY
585-671-6941
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
239 Verified Reviews

209 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Emissions inspection performed

02/01/2018 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/07/2018 63,822 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/26/2018 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

10/03/2018 69,638 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/19/2018 70,404 Midas
Webster, NY
585-671-1211
midas.com

5.0 / 5.0
153 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brakes replaced
Brake pads replaced

03/04/2019 76,603 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Webster, NY
585-671-6941
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
239 Verified Reviews

209 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



03/04/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/12/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/16/2019 78,878 Inspection Co. Inspection performed

07/05/2019 81,681 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/29/2020 85,023 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Webster, NY
585-671-6941
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0
239 Verified Reviews

209 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Emissions inspection performed

09/29/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/31/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

04/01/2021 86,205 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200
westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/27/2021 West Herr Ford of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
585-352-1200

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-



westherrfordrochester.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
178 Verified Reviews

119 Customer Favorites

09/29/2021 88,048 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY
585-442-2780
monro.com

4.6 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Emissions inspection performed

09/29/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/17/2022 90,581 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY
585-442-2780
monro.com

4.6 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Emissions inspection performed

10/17/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/08/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #19N08 TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH SHUDDER -TRANSMISSION
CLUTCH WARRANTY EXTENSION

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

03/22/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

05/09/2023 92,195 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY
585-442-2780
monro.com

4.6 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


1 Customer Favorite Brakes serviced

10/09/2023 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Rochester, NY
585-442-2780
monro.com

4.6 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brake pads replaced
Tires rotated
Brakes serviced
Emissions inspection performed

10/09/2023 95,159 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/12/24 at 2:04:32 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/12/24 2:04:32 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FOCUS vehicle
(VIN: 1FADP3K29EL201517), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/12/24
at 3:04 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

